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Table (prepared by JL in Feb 2014) summarising leg-band us
on Banded Stilt chicks at Lakes Ballard and Marmion in 1995.

Date

1995.04.13
1995.04.29
1995.04.29
1995.04.29
1995.04.30
1995.04.30
1995.04.30
1995.05.01
1995.05.02
1995.05.03
1995.05.03

13/4-03/5

1995.06.11
11/06

13/4-11/6

Notes.

All of the birds that were banded were flightless chicks, of various (and variously
recorded) ages. Some of these chicks were also measured and some family
groupings were recorded.

The supply & receipt form issued (with the leg-bands) by ABBBS on 23/03/1995
and signed by GBP on 10/04/1995 indicates that 490 bands were supplied
initially, with prefix 082 and serial numbers 95011-95500. Of these, 489 were
used at Lake Ballard from 13/04/1995 to 03/05/1995.

Band number (082) 95451 was missing & presumed not used (at Ballard on

1.

03/05/1995).

Lake

Ballard
Ballard
Ballard
Ballard
Ballard
Ballard
Ballard
Ballard
Ballard
Ballard
Ballard

Ballard

Marmion

Marmion

Ballard
&
Marmion

Band Prefix & Serial
Numbers

(082) 95011-95020
(082) 95021-95057
(082) 95059-95109
(082) 95111-95127
(082) 95058

(082) 95110

(082) 95128-95244
(082) 95245-95369
(082) 95370-95415
(082) 95416-95450
(082) 95452-95500

(082) 95011-95450 and
(082) 95452-95500

(082) 95501-95700
(082) 95501-95700

(082) 95011-95450 and
(082) 95452-95700

Number
Banded

10
37
51
17
1

1
117
125
46
35
49

489

200
200

689

Daily
Total
Banded

10

105

119
125
46

84

200

More leg-bands were requested from ABBBS by GBP on 16/05/1995 and 200
were apparently supplied, in time for the banding undertaken at Lake Marmion
on 11/06/1995.

Only one of the 690 (490+200) leg-bands supplied by ABBBS was not used (see
Note 3 above). Thus 689 of the 690 leg-bands that were supplied by ABBBS

were used.

The data in this Table is derived from the field notebooks (see another RMCR for
these) of JL. and GBP and summary notes faxed by CDTM to JL on 24/04/1995
(see elsewhere in this RMCR for these). Did GBP submit banding sheets to

ABBBS? Ask ABBBS.





