

**Table (prepared by JL in Feb 2014) summarising leg-band use
on Banded Stilt chicks at Lakes Ballard and Marmion in 1995.**

Date	Lake	Band Prefix & Serial Numbers	Number Banded	Daily Total Banded
1995.04.13	Ballard	(082) 95011-95020	10	10
1995.04.29	Ballard	(082) 95021-95057	37	
1995.04.29	Ballard	(082) 95059-95109	51	
1995.04.29	Ballard	(082) 95111-95127	17	105
1995.04.30	Ballard	(082) 95058	1	
1995.04.30	Ballard	(082) 95110	1	
1995.04.30	Ballard	(082) 95128-95244	117	119
1995.05.01	Ballard	(082) 95245-95369	125	125
1995.05.02	Ballard	(082) 95370-95415	46	46
1995.05.03	Ballard	(082) 95416-95450	35	
1995.05.03	Ballard	(082) 95452-95500	49	84
13/4-03/5	Ballard	(082) 95011-95450 and (082) 95452-95500	489	
1995.06.11	Marmion	(082) 95501-95700	200	200
11/06	Marmion	(082) 95501-95700	200	
13/4-11/6	Ballard & Marmion	(082) 95011-95450 and (082) 95452-95700	689	

Notes.

1. All of the birds that were banded were flightless chicks, of various (and variously recorded) ages. Some of these chicks were also measured and some family groupings were recorded.
2. The supply & receipt form issued (with the leg-bands) by ABBBS on 23/03/1995 and signed by GBP on 10/04/1995 indicates that 490 bands were supplied initially, with prefix 082 and serial numbers 95011-95500. Of these, 489 were used at Lake Ballard from 13/04/1995 to 03/05/1995.
3. Band number (082) 95451 was missing & presumed not used (at Ballard on 03/05/1995).
4. More leg-bands were requested from ABBBS by GBP on 16/05/1995 and 200 were apparently supplied, in time for the banding undertaken at Lake Marmion on 11/06/1995.
5. Only one of the 690 (490+200) leg-bands supplied by ABBBS was not used (see Note 3 above). Thus 689 of the 690 leg-bands that were supplied by ABBBS were used.
6. The data in this Table is derived from the field notebooks (see another RMCR for these) of JL and GBP and summary notes faxed by CDTM to JL on 24/04/1995 (see elsewhere in this RMCR for these). Did GBP submit banding sheets to ABBBS? Ask ABBBS.